

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16116/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2006 in Appeal No. 417/2006 in CA No. 434/2006 in CP No.

1/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EVEREST FINCAP PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, L. BRADBURY MILLS LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16123 of 2006

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shrikant Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master