

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16116/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2006 in CP No. 1/1982  
& AN No. 417/2006 in CA No. 434/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

EVEREST FINCAP PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR,L.BRADBURY MILLS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional  
documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for  
interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16123 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Kant Shah, Adv.

Mr. Manish Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Doel, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent.

The matter may be listed on non-miscellaneous day for final

disposal after three weeks.

( Sudhir Kapoor )

( Radha R. Bhatia )

PS to Registrar

Court Master