

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6  
 (From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 6 in Appeal No. 4 1 7 of 2 0 0 6 in  
 C.A. No. 4 3 4 of 2 0 0 6 in CP No. 1/ 1 9 8 2 of The HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y )

E V E R E S T F I N C A P P V T . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

O F F I C I A L L I Q U I D A T O R , L . B R A D B U R Y M I L L S L T D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and implead ment and  
 intervention and with prayer for interim relief )

[ F O R F I N A L D I S P O S A L ]

W I T H

S L P (C) NO. 1 6 1 2 3 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln. for permisoin to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief  
 and office report)

[ F O R F I N A L D I S P O S A L ]

Date: 1 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K . Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shya m Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Pr a njpe, Adv.

Mr. Gaur av Goel, Adv.for

Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.for

Mrs Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a ,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Ku m a r J ain ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mrs. K a j a l Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Dibya Nishan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. had assured on 2 2 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 that

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6

-2-

during the pendency of these appeals before this Court, his client will

not press for hearing of the appeals before the Debt Recovery

Tribunal.

Said assur a nce shall be operative till the appeals are

disposed of.

The applications for implead ment and intervention

are

ordered to be listed with the main case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master