

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1605 OF 2008

EVEREST FINCAP PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, L. BRADBURY MILLS LTD Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)  
With  
I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.1658 of 2008  
(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s)/  
ApplicantMr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the appeal in the month of August, 2014.  
I.As. for early hearing are disposed of.[ Madhu Bala ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Assistant Registrar