

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1605 OF 2008**

Everest Fincap Private Limited

..Appellant

versus

Official Liquidator, L. Bardbury Mills Limited

..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2008

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that she has been instructed by the appellant to withdraw the instant appeals. Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

In the above view of the matter, the instant appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

**NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 23, 2014.**

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1605/2008

EVEREST FINCAP PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, L. BRADBURY MILLS LTD Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file
additional documents and intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1658/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Khatri, Adv.
for Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.
For Mrs Manik Karanjawala, AOR(NP)

for intervenor Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order, which is placed on the file.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar